nualck Innova® 2000/2050 ShakerEN)g manual
New Brunswick™
Innova® 2000/2050 Shaker
Operating manual
Copyright © 2014 Eppendorf AG, Germany. No part of this publication may be reproduced without the
prior permission of the copyright owner.
Eppendorf® and the Eppendorf logo are registered trademarks of Eppendorf AG, Germany.
New Brunswick™ and the New Brunswick™ logo are trademarks of Eppendorf AG, Germany.

5 % of the rated voltage.
31
Ordering information
New Brunswick Innova® 2000/2050 Shaker
English (EN)
8 Ordering information
8.1 Platforms
Tab. 8-1: Innova 2000 platforms
Tab. 8-2: Innova 2050 platforms
Part number Number of clamps Description
28 x 33 cm (11 x 13 in ) Platform
AG2-UT --- Utility Carrier
AG2-00 --- Utilility Tray
M1001-0240 --- Universal Platform
AG2-10 60 for 10 ml Erlenmeyer flasks
AG2-25 32 for 25 ml Erlenmeyer flasks
M1190-9915 20 for 50 ml Erlenmeyer flasks
M1190-9916 12 for 125 ml Erlenmeyer flasks
M1190-9917 8 for 250/300 ml Erlenmeyer flasks
M1190-9918 6 for 500 ml Erlenmeyer flasks
AG2-TA25 18 Test Tube Rack, Slant
Part number Number of clamps Description
30.5 x 40.6 cm (12 x 16 in) Platform
M1190-9907 --- Utility Carrier
M1190-9908 --- Utilility Tray
M1190-9900 --- Universal Platform
M1190-9901 86 for 10 ml Erlenmeyer flasks
M1190-9902 48 for 25 ml Erlenmeyer flasks
M1190-9903 33 for 50 ml Erlenmeyer flasks
M1190-9904 20 for 125 ml Erlenmeyer flasks
M1190-9905 12 for 250/300 ml Erlenmeyer flasks
M1190-9906 8 for 500 ml Erlenmeyer flasks
M1190-9911 6 for 1 L Erlenmeyer flasks
M1190-9912 3 for 2 L Erlenmeyer flasks
Ordering information
New Brunswick Innova® 2000/2050 Shaker
English (EN)
32
8.2 Accessory flask clamps
All clamps listed are made of stainless steel.
Catalog number Clamp type
ACE-105 10 mL Erlenmeyer
ACE-255 25 mL Erlenmeyer
ACE-505 50 mL Erlenmeyer
ACE-125S 125 mL Erlenmeyer
ACE-250S 250 mL Erlenmeyer
ACE-500S 500 mL Erlenmeyer
ACE-1000S 1.0 L Erlenmeyer
ACE-2000S 2.0 L Erlenmeyer
ACE-4000S 4.0 L Erlenmeyer
ACE-6000S 6.0 L Erlenmeyer
ACFE-2800S 2.8 L or 2800 mL Fernbach
ACSB-500S 500 mL Media Bottles
ACSB-1000S for 1 L Media Bottles
33
Ordering information
New Brunswick Innova® 2000/2050 Shaker
English (EN)
8.3 Service parts
Model Part number Description Quantity
Innova 2000/2050 P0380-3830 0.2 A / 250 V / Time
Delay - Fuse
1
P0380-3410 1.0 A / 250 V Time Delay
/ 5 × 20 mm - Fuse
1
EF-104 1.0 A / 250 V / Time
Delay - Fuse
1
P0420-1610 10 VA Transformer 1
M1190-5300 80 VA Transformer 1
P0320-0340 4100 uF Capacitor 1
P0460-4091 Diode Bridge 1
P0360-4040 130 V Varistor 2
M1190-5320 Small Motor Assembly 1
M1190-9940 Main Control PCB 1
M1190-5000 Membrane Sw. Panel 1
P0460-2200 Power Entry Module 1
P0720-2053 Power Cord 120 V 10 A 1
P0720-2021 Power Cord 220 V 1
P0180-0020 Bearing, Shielded, lower 6
M1190-6340 Bearing Assembly 3
R-243 Drive Belt 1
M1190-6330 Bearing Housing
Assembly
1
H-1386 Knob 4
M1194-8000 Stainless Steel RTD
(optional)
1
Innova 2000 only M1190-9501 Foam Pad 1
Innova 2050 only M1190-9502 Foam Pad 1
Ordering information
New Brunswick Innova® 2000/2050 Shaker
English (EN)
34